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Test Solutions

WHALETEQ Medical Device Manufacturers
TAF File Comparison
Load | Puoject Run Report | Other DB
Test Annotation File  Formet | Dstabase Record QRSSe |QRS+P  VEBSe VEB+P | VEBFPR |
' 1 100w4 TXT-AAMI| MITBIH | 100 10000 10000 10000 3333 o) 1110
2 101w txt | TXT-AAMI MIT-BIH 101 9993 2980 000 013 |
3 103046 TXT-AAMI MITBIH | 103 | 0994 10000 000 00s |||
4 1060400 TXTAAMI MIEBIE. . 105 b 8948 768 3103 667 208 il
s 108wd. 2 .
E 100w b Timing Synchronize
3 111ved. | @® Sample Index | 360.0 = Hz O Absolute Time
) T2wd xt
1 ewiw  Standard Set
12 Tsmu @ IEC60601-2-47 7] O YY0885 7 O EC57 )
13 116w bd 2 . -
14 117w 0 [J201.12.1.101.1.5.2 Requirements for all arrhythmia algorithms
14 Tt i IHEAIN
o T ~ QRS M O.RMSHR.Error.... |
17 127wd bl
18 T22wd bd U VEB coupletl Run e i Test FielMIT RUN 2071411164 txt [Gebass  MIT-BIH 16
19 1234 .t - -
20 toasind|  [1201.121.101.1.53Requite] | jomeresy =
21 2004, 108t £1(350) ' I
o T J HRV Result e i W_Jn ;—x
23 202w4.0 112w4 B(7) | 55 e st | |
24| 209wl [ SVEB Couplet/ Run Ay
25 20504 11 114w teb(24) ] -
26 207wa . 3 115w (1) o g
27 206miva]  Comparison Parameter v ekl = "o
28 20904 1 s Fel
29 2wnd] | Database Set ot aehal || [ |
- 7526 2ri52s [, [T Vo e EX
27.19.558_27.19.553 |
» Na(11) i -~ = =
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RDCA

Rhythm Database Compliance
Analyzer Software

A Quick Tool to Compare with Medical Databases and

Perfect Algorithm

« Support comparisons of TAF (Test Annotation File), which is generated by DUT algorithms from

either digital or analog database signal input, to RAF (Reference Annotation File)

« The Al Sync function automatically synchronizes the TAF (Test Annotation File) and

RAF (Reference Annotation File) to eliminate their time difference for optimizing comparison results

« Error data and error timing can be displayed for advanced algorithm improvement

« Intuitive software interface allows user to complete the comparison within a few mouse clicks

« Comparison result is identical with PhysioNet WFDB library software and can be exported to a report file

Medicalg”

Standard Coverage

Compliance




Supported Standards and Test Clauses

Standard Test Clause  Clause Name
IEC60601-2-47 : 2012 201.12.1 Accuracy Controls and Instruments

Testing and reporting performance results of cardiac rhythm
ANSI/AAMI EC57:2012 .
and ST segment measurement Algorithms

YY0885-2013 50.101 Automatic analysis

o Al Sync Function Assists to Get a Comparable TAF
Optimize the label position and time difference of Test Annotation File at your fingertips

Source
cil p Teq Software'2_Test File\MIT RUN 20741100w4.txt

Formot [EABNA +| ® Sample Rate | 360.0 =] O Asohuta Time MIT-BIH 100
Timing
Begin Offset sample Index 0 = End Delta  sample Count 0
S O Minus() [0 [ min | 0 [ sec [0 [ ms CIMinus() | 0 [+ min | 0 %] sec | 0 [ ms

Scan
(IS Begin | 30 3 End | 10 5 sec 987% 00:00.214 30:33.214

Smpr v
t—
—

* 4 Steps to Complete the Database Comparison
)
3

B WhaleTeq Rhythm Database Cd Anlyzer  Basic + Optional Set + Other DB, Expired after. 148 days - o x
TAF File Comgffison
toad || Progct | [ Run || Enor | Repot | | OtherDB Utiity | About
2 Test Annotation File | Format | Database | ®=~~4 |MDe e~ | ADe+p |\Eme- |vEn+p |wcncoo |4l
100.atr BINMIT, MIT-BIH (200 1434 13 @ 2 © 68 1 © 1 2 1 99.82 99.91 97.57 100.00 0.60
101atr MIT x 201 10 2 e @ @ 1% 2 © 2 © © 98.0910.00 93.99 77.17 4.49
2 BIN-MIT, MITBIH |15, 1356 2 1 o 6 13 6 © 1 o o 97318000 8667 8.6/ 011
3 103 alr BIN-MIT | MIT-BIH 203 1545 57 2 10 16 276 © © 20 14 3 98.51 99.59 73.99 94.52 0.76
105.alr Y ¥ 205 2122 4 1 6 6 5 © 0 1 1 © 99.91100.00 90.77 100.00 ©.00
4 BINMIT| MITBIH | 55, 1% a5 6 1 o 63 o © 2 o © 9981 9.9 58.72100.00 0.0
5 106.atr BIN-MIT| MIT-BIH | 208 1301 3 154 3 0 816 147 © 7 5 2 99.43 99.88 99.03 100.00 0.00
209 241 1 8 1 8 © B © 1 0 @8 99.95 99.95 0.60 0.00
& 10594 BIN-MIT| MT-BIH |25 a5 9 6 2 o019 1 1 1 3 2 9959 99.91 %0.91 95.54 0.34
7. 109.atr BIN-MIT | MIT-BIH 212 2284 6 @ 6 0 6 6 © 1 © 0 99.95100.60 - - 000
213 2207 10 23 6 8 183 4 © 2 1 © 99.89 100.00 93.85 98.92 0.08
8 Tk BINMIT| MITBIH | 5, 165 s "1 o o 157 2 o 1 1 o 959 100.00 92.92 160.00 0.60
9 112 atr BIN-MIT | MIT-BIH 215 2666 6 @ @ @ 122 1 @ 1 0 © 99.95 180.00 93.13 100.00 ©.00
‘lms 1635 e e 6 @ 3 © © 08 1 © 99.94100.00 76.47 100.00 ©.00
10 113.alr BINMIT) MITBIH | |5, 1668 @ © © o © o © 1 o ® 9.94100.00 . - o0
11 114 alr BIN-MIT | MIT-BIH 22 1692 6 6 6 6 315 0 0 1 1 0 99.90 100.00 99.68 100.00 ©.00
22 1224 @ © 8 @ 6 O 0 11 0 © 99.43 99.62 - - 0.0
12 N3al BINMIT| MITBIH | 1555 1650 o 1 o 4 a3 7 o 1 1 o 99.91100.00 97.35 93.44 0.40
e — 13 116.alr BIN-MIT | MIT-BIH 228 13% 5 @ 2 @& 297 @ 6 1 0 8 99.94 99.82 98.34 100.00 0.00
220 187 1 @ @ 6 @ © @ 1 © © 99.95100.00 0.00 0.00
14 117.ar BINMIT MITBIH | 1551 1977 o © © 8 6 8 © 1 0 0 9.9 100.00 .00
15 118.atr BIN-MIT MITBIH | [ 232 37 0 e 1 e @ 08 0 o © 0100.00 99.93 - 0.00 0.20
233 187 6 2 @ 165 4 0 1 99.92 100.00 92.99 99.85 0.05
16 119t BINMIT MITBIH | 355 2237 1 o o 1 2 @ o o nma,w 100.00 66.67 66.67 ©0.04
17 121.alr BIN-MIT | MIT-BIH
SUM 72611 220 413 142 66 5576 216 7 113 33
. . 18 122 ale BIN-MIT| MIT-BIH | | gross ' 99.77 99.82 94.51 97.41 0.19
Test Annotat|on F||e 19 123.at BIN-MIT MIT-BIH | |Average 99.78 99.80 73.23 €2.37 .21
20 124.atr BIN-MIT| MIT-BIH | |Beat summary statistics for MIT-BIH database
< Total QRS complexes: 79251
Total VEBs: 5649
" | summary of results from 44 records

STEP 1 Get Test Annotaion File (TAF) from ECG DUT
STEP 2 Load TAF of ECG DUT
STEP 3 Compare TAF with RDCA built-in Referernce Annotation File (RAF)

STEP 4 Get comparison result. The result can be exported to a report file.
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